

S.C. 176-2022 (R-176-2022)

CNR No. WB WM06-001085-2022

Present: Sri Arvind Mishra (J.O Code-WB00876), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Order No.18
12.02.2026

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Out of five accused; two accused on CB namely Barabura Thapa and Mohit Mahata are present along with Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Rest three accused namely Sk. Imdad Ali, Subhadeep Das and Papai Das are present by filing hazira which is allowed as last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned today.

Sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date fixed, i/d necessary order will be passed.

Fixing 02.06.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C